

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4023/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2008 in WP No. 410/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VASANTRAO WAMANRAO MOREY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and office report)

Date: 28/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. KTS Tulsi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Gaurave Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kamal, Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

At the time of admission hearing, our attention has been
invited by learned counsel for the petitioner to an order passed by
this Court on May 16, 2008 in SLP (Crl) No.3944 of 2008.

It was further stated that the special leave petition was
disposed of by granting for relief prayed for by the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petition also stated that though
in the impugned order of the High Court it was stated that as per
the statement made by the learned Public Prosecutor amount has
not been paid to Dena Bank, in fact the amount has been paid.

In view of the above statement, issue notice returnable
after summer vacation.

Meanwhile, further proceedings are stayed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master Court Master