

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4023/2008

VASANTRAO WAMANRAO MOREY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c judgment and ex-parte stay and office report)

of the impugned

Date: 14/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta
Niraj Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh N. Keswani, Adv.
M/S Keswani & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The request made on behalf of the respondent for grant of time to file counter affidavit is rejected.

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 (State Bank of Mysore) states that his client has received the amount from the petitioner and, therefore, the complaint pending before the trial court will be withdrawn.

-2-

In view of the statement made by the counsel for the respondent No.2, the learned counsel for the petitioner says that his client may be permitted to withdraw the petition .

Ordered accordingly.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr. P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master